

REO AG • Brühler Str. 100 • D-42657 Solingen

REO AG Brühler Straße 100 D-42657 Solingen

> Tel. +49 (0) 212 8804-0 Fax +49 (0) 212 8804-188

www.reo.de e-mail: main@reo.de

## **REACH Regulation 1907/2006**

Dear Customer,

We, the REO AG, are aware of our obligations as a producer of electrical and electronic components and of the candidate list of substances of very high concern (SHVC).

None of our suppliers of raw materials used in the components we produce has notified us of the presence of any of the substances on the latest list dated 10.06.2022, at a concentration above the prescribed limitations. In the event of our suppliers' notification of the existence of one of these substances above the said concentration, or any further substance which may be added to the list in future, our clients will be informed of the specific products involved, that are supplied to them.

We can also confirm that REO AG

- does not add any of these substances during its manufacturing process
- does not manufacture articles which contains substances intended to be released under normal or reasonably foreseeable conditions of use.

Solingen, July 1st 2022

**REO AG** 

C

Jasminka Usein Member of the Board of Directors

REO AG Sitz: Solingen, HRB 16485, AG Wuppertal Vorstand: Philip Twellsieck (Vorsitzender), Jasminka Usein, Sven Reimann, Jörg Rohden, André Kurzbach USt-Id Nr: DE 182 486 130 USt-Id Nr: DE 182 486 130 USt-INr: 128/5819/5634 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 32383152 Aufsichtsrat: Anja Twellsieck (Vorsitzende) Bankverbindungen: Deutsche Bank AG (Solingen) Euro-Konto IBAN DE36 3427 0094 0017 7220 00 SWIFT-BIC DEUTDEDW342

Stadt-Sparkasse Solingen Euro-Konto IBAN DE53 3425 0000 0001 7306 21 SWIFT-BIC SOLSDE33XXX Stadt-Sparkasse Solingen USD-Konto IBAN DE40 3425 0000 1008 7510 99 SWIFT-BIC SOLSDE33XXX